
Koht Nr Nimi Klubi Otike Nocpix Jaagor 1 Ievas 1
Katuse-

maailm

Jahi-

riided
Jaagor 2 Ievas 2 KOKKU ÜL

1 96 Veikko Tihvan Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 24 23 22 22 23 23 25 19 181

2 78 Mikko Kiviniemi Finland 23 23 22 22 24 20 20 23 177 19

3 39 Arnis Romans Latvia 24 22 19 22 25 21 21 23 177 17

4 38 Oliver Lindh Finland 21 22 20 23 23 23 22 22 176

5 29 Emil Juht Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 21 22 22 21 25 22 25 17 175

5 57 Tauno Tamm Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts 24 21 21 22 22 22 24 19 175

5 122 Tero Heikkinen Finland 24 21 22 21 21 24 24 18 175

8 70 Jussi Mäki-Hokkonen Finland 24 23 20 19 23 19 23 21 172

9 4 Krister Kärki Finland 24 18 20 20 23 20 23 21 169

10 12 Tõnu Kirs Läänemaa Jahindusklubi 20 21 16 19 22 24 24 21 167

10 41 Arti Silm MTÜ Jahilaskmine 23 22 18 20 21 22 22 19 167

10 133 Siim Suvi Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 22 22 22 19 17 20 21 24 167

13 63 Petri Kokkonen Finland 23 22 18 19 23 22 24 15 166

14 5 Kalvi Viidas MTÜ Jahilaskmine 23 21 17 20 23 20 18 21 163

14 37 Vadims Muhins Latvia 20 21 21 20 21 21 21 18 163

16 121 Seppo Põldsepp Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts 22 23 19 20 19 18 23 18 162

17 85 Pasi Siikaluoma Finland 17 20 20 21 20 19 24 20 161

18 98 Kaarel Paukku MTÜ Jahilaskmine 18 21 19 18 23 18 22 21 160

18 124 Harri Heinonen Finland 23 20 15 21 19 22 21 19 160

20 1 Marten Rimmel MTÜ Jahilaskmine 20 20 20 18 24 17 22 18 159

20 80 Vesa Kujansivu Finland 22 21 18 13 21 21 23 20 159

22 25 Kalle Ahu Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 23 20 19 16 21 20 22 17 158

22 31 Valerijs Ceprovs Latvia 19 22 18 17 20 20 21 21 158

22 71 Vilius Urbonas Lithuania 18 18 20 21 23 21 19 18 158

22 93 Kenneth Asplund Finland 19 20 19 22 21 19 19 19 158

22 141 Tauri Tamm Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts 21 17 19 21 21 21 19 19 158

27 52 Wilhelmina Wadstein Finland 21 18 20 18 23 18 21 18 157

28 44 Laura Peltokangas Finland 18 18 20 23 20 20 17 20 156

28 90 Hans Sundström Finland 19 20 19 18 23 20 21 16 156

30 73 Siim Sirel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 20 18 18 21 22 21 20 15 155

30 88 Viktor Beregov Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 15 24 17 20 20 20 21 18 155

30 136 Pauli Romppanen Finland 14 20 21 20 19 19 24 18 155

33 47 Andrejs Hotulovs Latvia 21 18 18 16 24 19 20 18 154

33 58 Ivars Bubnovs Latvia 22 21 17 22 18 20 16 18 154

33 109 Jüri Valdma Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 22 21 19 18 18 16 20 20 154

36 95 Igor Homin MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir 21 17 16 21 23 18 18 19 153

37 123 Markku Poutiainen Finland 15 18 20 19 21 21 20 18 152

37 128 Hermanis Dovgijs Latvia 19 20 17 21 20 17 21 17 152

37 131 Aivaras Leisys Latvia 23 17 14 20 23 18 22 15 152

40 101 Alo Ling Individuaal 19 19 18 21 17 19 18 20 151

40 103 Juris Sprukulis Latvia 17 20 16 19 19 21 20 19 151

40 127 Lembit Mihkelstein Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 22 16 19 19 21 18 20 16 151

43 115 Romet Viiber MTÜ Jahilaskmine 21 16 19 19 17 19 20 19 150

44 6 Tõnu Krooben Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 20 19 16 19 20 19 19 17 149

44 20 Koit Kivikas Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 23 18 17 16 21 18 20 16 149

46 82 Onni Salo Finland 19 18 17 20 21 18 19 16 148

46 110 Janis Irbe Latvia 17 20 17 18 21 22 21 12 148

48 13 Ridas Kaleininkas Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 22 17 16 20 19 17 21 15 147

48 14 Margus Valgma Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 17 20 20 14 20 16 22 18 147

48 19 Janis Jēkabsons Latvia 18 19 16 18 21 17 20 18 147

48 143 Fredi Tarbe MTÜ Jahilaskmine 18 19 14 20 20 19 22 15 147

52 89 Jouni Lehtoranta Finland 18 17 16 20 22 16 20 17 146

53 99 Riho Teder MTÜ Jahilaskmine 22 19 15 21 21 16 19 12 145

53 139 Egidijus Barckus Lithuania 17 20 19 16 20 18 19 16 145
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55 32 Rain Lepp Elva Jahilaskeklubi 18 17 18 15 22 17 19 18 144

55 46 Kaupo Kindsigo Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts 17 19 17 18 17 19 20 17 144

55 81 Lauri Mihkelson Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 19 20 22 18 18 17 17 13 144

55 116 Maira Sprukulis Latvia 19 16 20 18 18 16 18 19 144

59 8 Laurynas Jucius Lithuania 20 16 20 15 22 15 22 13 143

60 49 Andres Karu Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 21 17 15 18 22 14 19 16 142

60 79 Andres Kõiva Elva Jahilaskeklubi 20 18 18 19 18 15 19 15 142

62 23 Johannes Kivikas Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 22 21 14 15 18 17 21 13 141

62 26 Ervin Juht Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 18 17 15 16 25 17 18 15 141

62 62 Andres Tooming Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 20 19 12 18 19 17 20 16 141

62 83 Priit Põllumäe Individuaal 16 16 15 17 21 19 23 14 141

62 100 Enar Viljamaa Elva Jahilaskeklubi 20 19 20 18 22 16 15 11 141

62 105 Taivar Lumiste Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 15 18 14 22 21 14 20 17 141

68 86 Marko Vann Tagavere Laskurklubi 13 16 20 22 19 18 15 17 140

69 42 Uno Metsmaa Individuaal 22 15 14 15 19 21 16 17 139

69 48 Edmunds Juškevičs Latvia 20 15 17 17 17 19 18 16 139

69 50 Aare Holm Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 18 20 14 18 20 19 16 14 139

69 69 Juho Markkula Finland 20 17 12 18 22 17 18 15 139

69 92 Maris Lamberts Latvia 13 17 16 17 21 18 19 18 139

69 142 Sulev Kont Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 15 18 14 17 18 16 21 20 139

75 43 Kyösti Konttavaara Finland 20 19 19 17 19 12 17 15 138

76 56 Aleksis Ziemiņš Lithuania 19 18 12 20 18 16 21 13 137

77 10 Aivars Dronka Latvia 14 20 17 15 22 15 18 15 136

77 84 Aivar Alavere Elva Jahilaskeklubi 20 14 16 16 19 18 21 12 136

79 33 Meelis Kruusmann Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 19 13 14 17 19 14 21 18 135

79 97 Maaris Sveters MTÜ Jahilaskmine 18 18 15 13 21 20 20 10 135

81 34 Oskar Paukku MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir 18 16 16 19 18 17 19 11 134

81 55 Maido Kartau MTÜ ELVA JLK 19 16 16 15 18 15 20 15 134

83 117 Jüri Suvorov MTÜ Jahilaskmine 18 12 16 16 22 12 20 17 133

84 15 Andero Slavski Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 16 15 16 15 19 16 19 15 131

84 65 Paulius Grubinskas Lithuania 19 14 17 18 18 16 15 14 131

84 91 Kulno Rehkalt Elva Jahilaskeklubi 19 15 15 16 22 15 14 15 131

84 94 Liivar Põldkivi Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 14 15 16 20 21 10 21 14 131

84 102 Ando Vau MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir 18 17 14 16 17 14 18 17 131

84 125 Mikko Skutnabb Finland 17 18 16 13 18 13 20 16 131

84 130 Juhan Tetsmann Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 15 18 15 14 21 20 16 12 131

91 60 Indars Ziemiņš Lithuania 21 15 15 14 21 13 17 14 130

91 111 Arto Hamonen Finland 17 19 9 18 16 16 18 17 130

93 3 Siret Krooben Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 14 14 14 13 22 18 20 13 128

93 76 Olev Kuuse Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 17 13 15 17 17 18 19 12 128

93 114 Petri Enges Finland 18 19 14 15 17 14 15 16 128

96 22 Kristiina Mitt Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 16 15 15 16 18 16 16 15 127

96 27 Ago Ahu Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 15 16 14 18 16 14 20 14 127

98 54 Rain Kallas Tagavere Laskurklubi 18 16 14 16 16 11 20 15 126

99 18 Sergei Kivi Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 18 15 16 13 22 13 17 11 125

99 108 Roland Pullerits Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 16 12 11 19 20 21 18 8 125

101 17 Meelis Tambla Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 16 13 15 16 21 15 18 10 124

101 53 Panu Valjakka Finland 18 0 17 18 22 16 19 14 124

103 59 Valeri Suvorov MTÜ Jahilaskmine 15 16 12 12 16 17 17 18 123

103 120 Christian Aruksaar Individuaal 14 17 11 15 18 14 18 16 123

105 112 Koit Ütt Individuaal 17 13 13 17 17 14 16 15 122

106 16 Vidas Silvestravičius Lithuania 18 15 10 14 18 13 18 15 121

106 30 Anneli Ahu Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜ13 17 16 15 15 14 18 13 121

108 107 Anti Peetso Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 16 15 18 14 18 7 18 13 119

109 24 Raiko Kivikas Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 11 14 11 17 20 15 16 14 118

109 106 Ants Tormilind Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 20 16 10 13 19 14 17 9 118

109 135 Aare Kurist Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 18 17 14 14 16 11 16 12 118
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112 66 Tooni Vellend Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 17 17 8 16 20 13 14 12 117

113 40 Darius Rimka Latvia 20 10 11 13 19 14 18 11 116

114 2 Māris Margevičs Latvia 20 15 9 14 17 14 15 10 114

114 21 Kaimo Kivikas Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 16 14 14 16 18 10 11 15 114

114 87 Jaanus Hordo Individuaal 16 15 11 13 18 15 11 15 114

117 104 Oliver Leif Individuaal 15 15 14 19 12 10 15 13 113

117 129 Raivo Kimmel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 15 14 16 12 19 10 18 9 113

119 72 Timo Ollila Finland 18 17 13 14 17 9 13 10 111

120 74 Henry Tombak Rapla Valla Jahiselts 16 13 13 12 16 15 14 10 109

121 51 Rein Merendi Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 12 18 12 13 14 13 13 13 108

122 77 Vjatšeslav Rusak Klubi Tajask 13 9 14 13 14 12 16 10 101

123 61 Ain Tukk Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 13 12 10 11 17 13 15 8 99

124 9 Marek Lillemäe MTÜ ELVA JLK 17 15 11 13 13 11 12 6 98

125 67 Juha Jaakkola Finland 11 15 13 13 11 9 19 5 96

126 68 Voldemar Tõuts Läänemaa Jahindusklubi 12 9 13 12 12 11 10 11 90

127 137 Mikk Pukk Kaitseliidu Laskespordiklubi Mälk 16 10 6 8 14 11 12 10 87

128 35 Avo Karu Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜ16 12 0 0 14 11 13 14 80

129 134 Märt Pukk Individuaal 14 8 9 13 4 11 0 12 71

130 11 Maarika Parv MTÜ ELVA JLK 7 5 9 11 9 11 8 10 70

131 118 Rivo Aruksaar Individuaal 9 6 10 5 5 8 11 10 64

132 75 Olev Schmidt Individuaal 10 10 12 10 0 0 0 0 42

133 119 Kaido Klaamas Individuaal 7 7 5 7 0 0 0 0 26

Koht Nr Nimi Klubi Grupp2 Otike Nocpix Jaagor 1 Ievas 1
Katuse-

maailm

Jahi-

riided
Jaagor 2 Ievas 2 ÜL

1 82 Onni Salo Finland 19 18 17 20 21 18 19 16 148

2 23 Johannes Kivikas Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 22 21 14 15 18 17 21 13 141

3 56 Aleksis Ziemiņš Lithuania 19 18 12 20 18 16 21 13 137

4 120 Christian Aruksaar Individuaal 14 17 11 15 18 14 18 16 123

5 24 Raiko Kivikas Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 11 14 11 17 20 15 16 14 118

6 134 Märt Pukk Individuaal 14 8 9 13 4 11 0 12 71

Koht Nr Nimi Klubi Grupp2 Otike Nocpix Jaagor 1 Ievas 1
Katuse-

maailm

Jahi-

riided
Jaagor 2 Ievas 2 ÜL

1 52 Wilhelmina Wadstein Finland 21 18 20 18 23 18 21 18 157

2 116 Maira Sprukulis Latvia 19 16 20 18 18 16 18 19 144

3 42 Uno Metsmaa Individuaal 22 15 14 15 19 21 16 17 139

4 3 Siret Krooben Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 14 14 14 13 22 18 20 13 128

5 22 Kristiina Mitt Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 16 15 15 16 18 16 16 15 127

6 30 Anneli Ahu Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜ13 17 16 15 15 14 18 13 121

7 66 Tooni Vellend Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 17 17 8 16 20 13 14 12 117

8 11 Maarika Parv MTÜ ELVA JLK 7 5 9 11 9 11 8 10 70

Koht Nr Nimi Klubi Grupp2 Otike Nocpix Jaagor 1 Ievas 1
Katuse-

maailm

Jahi-

riided
Jaagor 2 Ievas 2 ÜL

1 63 Petri Kokkonen Finland 23 22 18 19 23 22 24 15 166

2 80 Vesa Kujansivu Finland 22 21 18 13 21 21 23 20 159

3 31 Valerijs Ceprovs Latvia 19 22 18 17 20 20 21 21 158

4 90 Hans Sundström Finland 19 20 19 18 23 20 21 16 156

5 47 Andrejs Hotulovs Latvia 21 18 18 16 24 19 20 18 154

5 109 Jüri Valdma Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 22 21 19 18 18 16 20 20 154

7 123 Markku Poutiainen Finland 15 18 20 19 21 21 20 18 152

8 110 Janis Irbe Latvia 17 20 17 18 21 22 21 12 148

9 13 Ridas Kaleininkas Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 22 17 16 20 19 17 21 15 147

9 14 Margus Valgma Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 17 20 20 14 20 16 22 18 147

11 89 Jouni Lehtoranta Finland 18 17 16 20 22 16 20 17 146

JUNIORS

LADIES

SENIORS
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12 139 Egidijus Barckus Lithuania 17 20 19 16 20 18 19 16 145

13 46 Kaupo Kindsigo Võrumaa Jahimeeste Selts 17 19 17 18 17 19 20 17 144

14 49 Andres Karu Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 21 17 15 18 22 14 19 16 142

14 79 Andres Kõiva Elva Jahilaskeklubi 20 18 18 19 18 15 19 15 142

16 26 Ervin Juht Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 18 17 15 16 25 17 18 15 141

16 105 Taivar Lumiste Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 15 18 14 22 21 14 20 17 141

18 48 Edmunds Juškevičs Latvia 20 15 17 17 17 19 18 16 139

18 50 Aare Holm Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 18 20 14 18 20 19 16 14 139

18 69 Juho Markkula Finland 20 17 12 18 22 17 18 15 139

18 92 Maris Lamberts Latvia 13 17 16 17 21 18 19 18 139

18 142 Sulev Kont Rahvaspordiklubi Rae 15 18 14 17 18 16 21 20 139

23 43 Kyösti Konttavaara Finland 20 19 19 17 19 12 17 15 138

24 10 Aivars Dronka Latvia 14 20 17 15 22 15 18 15 136

25 130 Juhan Tetsmann Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 15 18 15 14 21 20 16 12 131

26 111 Arto Hamonen Finland 17 19 9 18 16 16 18 17 130

27 114 Petri Enges Finland 18 19 14 15 17 14 15 16 128

28 54 Rain Kallas Tagavere Laskurklubi 18 16 14 16 16 11 20 15 126

29 18 Sergei Kivi Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 18 15 16 13 22 13 17 11 125

30 112 Koit Ütt Individuaal 17 13 13 17 17 14 16 15 122

31 107 Anti Peetso Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 16 15 18 14 18 7 18 13 119

32 106 Ants Tormilind Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 20 16 10 13 19 14 17 9 118

33 72 Timo Ollila Finland 18 17 13 14 17 9 13 10 111

34 51 Rein Merendi Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 12 18 12 13 14 13 13 13 108

35 67 Juha Jaakkola Finland 11 15 13 13 11 9 19 5 96

36 35 Avo Karu Männiku Jahilaskespordi Klubi MTÜ16 12 0 0 14 11 13 14 80

Koht Nr Nimi Klubi Grupp2 Otike Nocpix Jaagor 1 Ievas 1
Katuse-

maailm

Jahi-

riided
Jaagor 2 Ievas 2 ÜL

1 88 Viktor Beregov Ida-Viru Jahilaskurklubi 15 24 17 20 20 20 21 18 155

2 101 Alo Ling Individuaal 19 19 18 21 17 19 18 20 151 15

3 127 Lembit Mihkelstein Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 22 16 19 19 21 18 20 16 151 13

4 6 Tõnu Krooben Laekvere Jahimeeste Ühing 20 19 16 19 20 19 19 17 149

5 143 Fredi Tarbe MTÜ Jahilaskmine 18 19 14 20 20 19 22 15 147

6 86 Marko Vann Tagavere Laskurklubi 13 16 20 22 19 18 15 17 140

7 97 Maaris Sveters MTÜ Jahilaskmine 18 18 15 13 21 20 20 10 135

8 129 Raivo Kimmel Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 15 14 16 12 19 10 18 9 113

Place Nr Name Club/Country Grupp2 Otike Nocpix Jaagor 1 Ievas 1
Katuse-

maailm

Jahi-

riided
Jaagor 2 Ievas 2 SO

1 34 Oskar Paukku MTÜ Järvamaa Jahilasketiir 18 16 16 19 18 17 19 11 134

2 76 Olev Kuuse Pärnumaa Jahimeeste Liit 17 13 15 17 17 18 19 12 128

3 77 Vjatšeslav Rusak Klubi Tajask 13 9 14 13 14 12 16 10 101

4 61 Ain Tukk Männiku Sporting Klubi MTÜ 13 12 10 11 17 13 15 8 99

5 68 Voldemar Tõuts Läänemaa Jahindusklubi 12 9 13 12 12 11 10 11 90

6 75 Olev Schmidt Individuaal 10 10 12 10 0 0 0 0 42

VETERANS

MASTERS
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